

GAHC020003992023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/160/2023**

SHRI. LIJANGSING  
W/C KHALASI, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHED, TUENSANG DIVISION,  
TUENSANG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF  
NAGALAND  
P AND AR DEPARTMENT  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF NAGALAND  
DEPARTMENT OF PHED  
NAGALAND  
KOHIMA.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
PHED  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
PHED  
TUENSANG DIVISION  
NAGALAN

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : TONGPOK PONGENER, AKUM AIER,M.  
DIVINA THERIE,VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA,LAKNYEI PHOM,S REOPI,AKUM JAMIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

27.10.2025

This Court has been informed that the learned leading counsel is unwell. It also appears that the IA for impleadment has not been filed.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to be listed after 2 weeks to enable filing of the IA.

Sd/-

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**