

GAHC020003992023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/160/2023

SHRI. LIJANGSING
W/C KHALASI, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHED, TUENSANG DIVISION,
TUENSANG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF NAGALAND
DEPARTMENT OF PHED
NAGALAND
KOHIMA.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PHED
TUENSANG DIVISION
NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : TONGPOK PONGENER, AKUM AIER,M.
DIVINA THERIE,VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA,LAKNYEI PHOM,S REOPI,AKUM JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --08.12.2025

Mr. Laknyei Phom, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for 4 [four] weeks' time to file an interlocutory application for impleadment as he could not establish contact with his client during the interregnum.

The prayer is allowed.

Ms. Livika, learned Government Advocate for the respondents is present.

List the case accordingly, after 4 [four] weeks.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant