

GAHC020002832026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/160/2023

SHRI. LIJANGSING
W/C KHALASI
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHED
TUENSANG DIVISION
TUENSANG
NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF NAGALAND
DEPARTMENT OF PHED
NAGALAND
KOHIMA.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PHED
TUENSANG DIVISION
NAGALAND

Advocate for : TONGPOK PONGENER
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4
ORS

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

04.05.2026

Heard Mr. L. Phom, learned counsel appears for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. Pichano, learned Government Advocate appears for the respondents.

2. In view of the order passed today in I.A. (Civil) No. 73/2026, the prayer for impleading the Additional Chief Secretary and Finance Commissioner, Government of Nagaland, Department of Finance, has been allowed.

3. The petitioner shall, within 2 (two) days, submit a copy of the amended cause title to the Registry for incorporation in the writ petition and for consequential updation of the data in the CIS system.

4. Pending submission of the amended cause title, the Court is inclined to issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No. 6, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

5. Ms. Pichano, learned Government Advocate appears for the respondents and accepts notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No. 6.

6. A copy of the amended writ petition, along with the amended cause title, shall be served on her within two days.

7. List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant